FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

8.23-01

08-28-2001



101826390
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office. TRADEMARK

ADB 2.3 2001

T 7.7.1	ADEMIARKS UNLT
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
	Execution Date ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Name Ames True Temper Properties, In	nc. April 30, 2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Michigan
RECEIVING PARTY	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Wilmington Trust Company	
DBA/AKA/TA David A. Vanaskey	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1100 North Market Street	
Address (line 2) Rodney Square	
7,44,000 (1110 -)	
Address (line 3) Wilminton	Deleware
City Individual General Partnership L Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Company	
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/∳rganization	Deleware
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
COOL INTELL AND ADDRESS TO THE TAX NO. U.D.	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments in the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the f	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212-848-5200
Name	Warren L. Nachlis, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterting	
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent # 8
Enter either	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH lemark Application Number(s) Regis	Mark if additional numbers attached I numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	40.00
Deposi	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-0324 Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the be attached indicated	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depos I herein.	sit account are authorized, as
	of Person Signing Signature	August 21, 2001 Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		
Name <u>Ar</u>	mes True Temper, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Cor	poration Association
Other		
Citizenship/St	tate of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	vare
RECEIVING P Enter Additional R	i i mark ii additional fiames of rest	iving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	the receiving States, an aprepresentation	to be recorded is an assignment and party is not domiciled in the United pointment of a domestic re should be attached. (Designation
Corporation Other	Assignment.	parate document from the)
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached ners for the same property).
Trade	mark Application Number(s) Regis	tration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618C	TRADEMARKS ON		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional		Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _	Architectural Area Lighting, Inc	>.	A SANS A SANS ASSESSMENT OF THE SANS ASSESSME	April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnershi	p Limited Partnershi	Corporation	Association
Other		- Market		
	State of Incorporation/Organ	ization	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if addition	onal names of receiving partie	s attached
Nam	e			
DBA/AKA/T	Α			
Composed of	of			
Address (Line 1	1)			
Address (Line 2	2)			
Address (Line 3	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment of representative should be	e attached. (Designation
Other			must be a separate docu Assignment.)	iment from the
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organ	nization		
		s) or Registration Num		ditional numbers attached
Trad	lemark Application Numb	er(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)
	J []			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK **Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name Arrow Consolidated Corporation April 30, 2001 **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618C	TRADEMARKS ONLY	1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Asteria Company			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	California	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ГА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the			ditional numbers attached
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)
	J [

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Bathcraft Inc. **Formerly** Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Other Georgia Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Baylis Brothers, Inc. April 30, 2001 Name Formerly Corporation Association Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Bruckner Manufacturing Corp	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Nar	ne	
DBA/AKA/	TA	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	t domiciled in the United
Corporation	— representative should be	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Nur	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Carlsbad Corporation April 30, 2001 Name **Formerly** Corporation Association Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership General Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Year Month Day April 30, 2001 Columbia Lighting, Inc. Name Formerly Corporation Association Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation Association must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Columbia Lighting-LCA, Inc. Name Formerly **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	TRADEMAR			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if add	itional names of conveying pa	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Columbia Lighting MFG.	Corporation	va		April 30, 2001
Formerly					
Individual	General Partn	ership Limited P	artnership 🔀 C	orporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/	Organization	Dela	aware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY I Receiving Party	Mari	t if additional names of re	ceiving parties	s attached
Nar	ne	pr			
DBA/AKA/	ТА				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	(3) Cit	у	State/Country		Zip Code
Individual	General Partner	ship	the receiving		ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporation	n Association		representa	tive should be s <i>eparate docu</i>	attached. (Designation ment from the
Other					
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/	Organization			
		per(s) or Registration		_	litional numbers attached me property).
Tra	demark Application N	umber(s)	Regi	stration Nun	nber(s)
] [
] [

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa	onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name C	olumbia Lighting Properties, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization Michigan	
RECEIVING P Enter Additional R	i Mark it additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
✓ Individual Corporation Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
•	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	tional numbers attached ne property).
Tradei	mark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Columbia Materials, LLC			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	TA			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3)			
Individual Corporation Other	City General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	t domiciled in the United of a domestic e attached. (Designation
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
	Application Number(s) Frademark Application Number or the			litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Number((s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)
	J			
<u></u>				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Compax Corp. Name **Formerly** Corporation **Association** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Dual	-Lite Corp.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	Mark in additional marines of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail	itional numbers attached
Tradema	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc. April 30, 2001 Name Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/0 OMB 0651-002	O-1618C	PRDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Addition	G PARTY al Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving partie	s attached
N	ame			
DBA/AK/	VTA			
Compose	d of			
Address (Lir	ne 1)			
Address (Lir	ne 2)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Address (Lir	ne 3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
Corporat	on Association		States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu- Assignment.)	e attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or t			litional numbers attached me property).
Tr	ademark Application Numbe	r(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Environmental Energy Company April 30, 2001 **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Eljer Industries, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name EZ Holdings, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Corporation Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership General Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) **Trademark Application Number(s)**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Gary Concrete Products, Inc. Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Gatsby Spas, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	ne	
DBA/AKA/	ГА	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
.		
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	
Corporation	representative should be	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ditional numbers attached name property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Nur	mber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COV CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONI		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	HL Capital Corp.		4-34-34-3-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4	April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other	A second	The state of the s	enders service	
	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	California	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	·A			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		led is an assignment and t domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association			e attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
	Application Number(s)			ditional numbers attached ame property).
Trac	demark Application Number	(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)
	J [
	J [

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	ORDATION FORM CONCONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ON		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	IXL Manufacturing Company,	Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				}
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	Missouri	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	i PARTY Il Receiving Party	Mark if additio	nal names of receiving partie	es attached
Na	me			
DBA/AKA/	та			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	9 1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		ded is an assignment and it domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporation	n Association			e attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization		
		s) or Registration Num		ditional numbers attached ame property).
Tra	demark Application Numb	per(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ATION FOR CONTINU RADEMAR	JATION		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	ng Party	Mark if add	litional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Jacuzzi Ir	nc.				April 30, 2001
Formerly					l _
Individual	General Partnership	Limited F	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other		And of the second		Annual Control of the	
Citizenship/State of I	ncorporation/Organization	n		Delaware	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receivin		Mar	k if additional r	names of receiving partie	s attached
Name	3)				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (Line 1)					
Address (Line 2)					
				4.00	
Address (Line 3)	City		S	itate/Country	Zip Code
	eneral Partnership	Limited Partn	ership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment	e attached. (Designation
Other				!	
Citizenship/State of I	Incorporation/Organizatio	n			
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s) or Application Number or the Re	Registration Numb	on Number er (DO NOT ENT	(S) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached ame property).
Trademark A	Application Number(s)			Registration Nu	mber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 **Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath, Inc. April 30, 2001 Name Formerly Corporation Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		CORDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	JUSI Holdings, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly	Constant Boston	hin I imited Barbarahia	Corporation	Association
Individual Other	General Partners	ship Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
	State of Incorporation/Org	ganization	Delaware	
RECEIVING			names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	me			
DBA/AKA/	та			
Composed	of			
Address (Line				
Address (Line	2)		- 44 (4.44)	
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	
Corporation	n Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other				
☐ Citizenship	s/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization		
		r(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN		ditional numbers attached ome property).
Tra	demark Application Nur	mber(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	_	RDATION FOR CONTINU TRADEMAR	JATION			J.S. Department of Command of Trademark Of T	fice
Conveying F Enter Additional		Mark if add	itional names o	f conveying parti	es attached	Execution Date Month	
Name	Cim Lighting Inc.					April 30, 200	1
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership	Limited P	artnership	🔀 Corp	oration	Association	ì
Other							
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		Delaw	are		
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark	cif additional	names of recei	ving parties	attached	
Nam	е					***************************************	
DBA/AKA/T	Α						
Composed of	ıf						
Address (Line)						
Address (Line 2)				~		
Address (Line (City			State/Country		Zip Cod	
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/	General Partnership Association State of Incorporation/Organiza	Limited Partne	ership	the receiving States, an app	party is not o pointment of e should be a parate docum	ittached. (Designa	ited
	Application Number(s)		n Number	·(e)			
	ademark Application Number or th	-				onal numbers attach e <i>property).</i>	ea
Trad	emark Application Number	(s)		Registr	ation Numb	per(s)	
) [<u> </u>	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Il Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Formerly	KLI, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	//State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nar	пе	
DBA/AKA/	та	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United
Corporation	States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.) Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	ional numbers attached
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	
irac	negistration Number(s)	Dei(s)
	J L L L L	
	7	
L	J	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVI CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	LÇA (NS) Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving partie	s attached
Na	me			
DBA/AKA/	ТА			
Composed	of	the contract of the contract of the three tensions of the contract of the cont		
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no	
Corporatio	n Association		States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other				
Citizenship	//State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the	-	• •	litional numbers attached me property).
Tra	demark Application Number	r(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	LCA Group Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ГА			4 1 Television (Inc.)
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3)			
riadi ooo (Liiio	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	
Corporation	n Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
	Application Number(s) Frademark Application Number or th			litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Number((s)	Registration Nun	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Lighting Corporation of America, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Lokelani Development Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware RECEIVING PARTY ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
I Walk if additional fiames of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (Line 1)
Address (Line 2)
Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Luxor Industries, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL	-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Maili Kai Land Development Cor	rporation		April 30, 2001
Formerly] _
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other		[
RECEIVING	/State of Incorporation/Organiz		Delaware	
-	Receiving Party	Mark if additional	I names of receiving partic	es attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ГА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line				
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation Other	General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	I the receiving party is no States, an appointment	e attached. (Designation
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation		
		or Registration Number		Iditional numbers attached ame property).
Trac	demark Application Number	r(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Mobilitek, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		—
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
☐ Other	State of Incorporation/Organization New York	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Nan	ne	
DBA/AKA/T	A	
Composed	of	
Address (Line		
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail	itional numbers attached me property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Nepco of Australia, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly	Comment Books and his	Limited Barbarahia	ΣΖ 0	— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
☐ Individual ☐ Other	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Washington	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	·A			
Composed				
Address (Line				
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	t domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	or Registration Numbe	• •	litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	lemark Application Number((s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)
1				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 **Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Nepco of Canada, Inc. April 30, 2001 Name **Formerly** Corporation **Association** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			ORM COVERNUATION RKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	NEPCO of Ford Heights, Inc	<u>. </u>			April 30, 2001
Formerly					
Individual	General Partners	hip Limited	d Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Org	anization		Illinois	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	M	ark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	ne		144		
DBA/AKA/	ГА			A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
Composed	of			and the state of t	
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	3) City		s	state/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnershi	p	tnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	t domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporation	n Association			representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	
Other					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Org	anization			
	Application Numbe	• •		•	litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Nun	nber(s)		Registration Nur	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 NEPCO of Fulton, Inc. Name Formerly Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership General Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NEPCO of Pakistan, Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual General Partne	ership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization	Washington
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)		
City	State/Co	untry Zip Code
Individual General Partners Corporation Association Other	the re State: repre must	ument to be recorded is an assignment and ceiving party is not domiciled in the United s, an appointment of a domestic sentative should be attached. (Designation be a separate document from the nment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	rganization	
	er(s) or Registration Number(s) er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Nu	mber(s)	Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Nissen Universal Holdings Inc. April 30, 2001
Formerly
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (Line 1)
Address (Line 2)
Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 **Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Outdoor Products LLC Name **Formerly** Corporation **Association** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation **Association** Corporation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PRDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	PH Property Development Com	pany		April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	◯ Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ration	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	l names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/1	Α			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
			-	•
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
		or Registration Number (DO NOT EN		litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	lemark Application Number	·(s)	Registration Nun	nber(s)
	J [

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Il Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Prescolite Lite Controls, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	i PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving partie	s attached
Na	me			
DBA/AKA/	ТА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not	
Corporatio	n Association		States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate docu	attached. (Designation
Other			Assignment.)	
Citizenship	//State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or th	_	• • •	itional numbers attached
	demark Application Number(-	Registration Nun	
L				

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ORDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Prescolite, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ГА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no	t domiciled in the United
Corporation	n Association		States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu- Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other			Assignment.)	
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation		
		t) or Registration Numbe		ditional numbers attached
	demark Application Numbe		Registration Nur	
	J [

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Progress Lighting Properties, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

Γ	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	onveying i ter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name	Progress Lighting, Inc.	April 30, 2001
ı	Formerly		
	Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
	Other		
\boxtimes	Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
	ECEIVING ter Additional	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
	Nan	ne	
	DBA/AKA/T	Α	
	Composed	of	
,	Address (Line	1)	
1	Address (Line	2)	
	Address (Line	2)	
,	Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
	Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or	domiciled in the United
	Corporation	representative should be	attached. (Designation
	Other		
	Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
. Ti	rademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional and the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sar	itional numbers attached
		lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num	
_) [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [
L			

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Progressive Lighting, Inc. (NC)	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties Receiving Party	attached
Na	me	
DBA/AKA/	та	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United
Corporatio	States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.) States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the San	itional numbers attached ne property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Progressive Lighting, Inc. (SC)	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization South Carolina	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nan	ne	
DBA/AKA/1		
Composed	of	
Address (Line		
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionary Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	tional numbers attached ne property).
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
L]	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Formerly	Redmont, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Mississippi	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Nar DBA/AKA/1		
Composed		
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United
Corporation	States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.) States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail	itional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Rexair Holdings, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Deleware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nar	ne	
DBA/AKA/	ГА	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line		7in Oods
Individual Corporation	City State/Country General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	tional numbers attached
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
	-	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C		FORM COVE TINUATION MARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Rexair, Inc.				April 30, 2001
Formerly]
Individual	General Pa	artnership 🔲 Lim	ited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			And the second s		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation	on/Organization		Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party		Mark if additiona	al names of receiving partic	es attached
Nan	ne				
DBA/AKA/T	ГА				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)		The second secon		
Address (Line	3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Part	nership Limited	Partnership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment	
Corporation	n Association			representative should be must be a separate doc Assignment.)	e attached. (Designation ument from the
Other					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation	on/Organization			
		mber(s) or Regist		er(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached ame property).
Trac	demark Applicatio	n Number(s)		Registration Nu	mber(s)
			<u> </u>		
			J L		
		1			

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Il Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Sanitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	%State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	i PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties Receiving Party	s attached
Nai	me	
DBA/AKA/	та	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	-1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporatio	representative should be	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Selkirk Canada U.S.A., Inc. Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership** Limited Partnership Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying party	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Selkirk Europe U.S.A., Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Co	rporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ware
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving	eiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (Line 1)	
Address (Line 2)	
Address (Line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
the receiving States, an aprepresentation Corporation Association and the receiving states and aprepresentation and the receiving states and appears and the receiving states.	to be recorded is an assignment and g party is not domiciled in the United ppointment of a domestic ve should be attached. (Designation eparate document from the
Assignment	2.)
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Trademark Application Number(s) Regis	tration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK **Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Selkirk, Inc. Name April 30, 2001 Formerly General Partnership Individual **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation **Association** Corporation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Spaulding Lighting, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Strategic Capital Management, Inc. **Formerly** Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	_	RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Streamwood Corporation			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving partie	s attached
Nai	me			
DBA/AKA/	TA			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	- 1)			
Address (Line	: 2)			
Address (Line				
Individual	City General Partnership	Limited Partnership		Zip Code led is an assignment and t domiciled in the United
Corporatio	n Association		States, an appointment	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other				
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or th			ditional numbers attached
	demark Application Number		Registration Nur	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Sundance Spas, Inc. April 30, 2001 **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C	TRADEMARKS ONLY	(U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	TA Liquidation Corp.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if additional	names of receiving parties	s attached
Nam	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	Α			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu-	t domiciled in the United of a domestic e attached. (Designation
Other			Assignment.)	
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
		or Registration Numbene Registration Number (DO NOT EN		litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	lemark Application Number	(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)
	J [

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEN	MARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying Pa		if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name <u>T</u>	rimfoot Corp.		April 30, 2001		
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership	Association		
Other					
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
RECEIVING F Enter Additional F	1 1	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached		
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed o					
Address (Line 1)					
Address (Line 2)					
Address (Line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual	General Partnership Limited		led is an assignment and t domiciled in the United of a domestic		
Corporation	Association		e attached. (Designation		
Other					
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization				
	pplication Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached		
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)		
]			
] []			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	TT Liquidation Corp.	April 30, 2001
Formerly] _
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	
RECEIVING		ies attached
Nan		
DBA/AKA/T	ГА	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual		rded is an assignment and not domiciled in the United t of a domestic
Corporation	management and a second	be attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	dditional numbers attached same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	umber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name U	l.S. Industries, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING F Enter Additional R	i i waik ii auditioliai iiailies di lecelving partie:	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Other	Assignment.)	
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization	
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale	itional numbers attached me property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	7.200	RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	UGE Liquidation Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly		44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.		
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if additional	I names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	·A			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line			State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation Other	City General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	led is an assignment and t domiciled in the United of a domestic e attached. (Designation
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization/	ation		
		or Registration Number		ditional numbers attached ame property).
Trac	lemark Application Number	(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)
	J			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK **Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year United States Brass Corp April 30, 2001 Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership Association** Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	USI American Holdings, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
· ·	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	ΓΑ			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Cother City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the		•	ditional numbers attached
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)
]			
	J			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	USI Atlantic Corp.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/1	-А			
Composed	of	7. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.		
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line 2)				
Address (Line	3)			
Address (Enle	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Corporation Association States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Other Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
		-, 		
	J [

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK **Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year USI Capital, Inc. Name April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). **Trademark Application Number(s)** Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name USI Funding, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or to			ditional numbers attached mme property).
Trademark Application Number	r(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			ORM COVER NUATION RKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	USI Global Corp.				April 30, 2001
Formerly Individual	General Partner	ship Limited	d Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization		Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY I Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional (names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	me				
DBA/AKA/	ТА				
Composed	of		, ,	14-0-0-14-0-14-0-14-0-14-0-14-0-14-0-14	
Address (Line	1)			The state of the s	
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	3) City		S	state/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Other					
Citizenship	s/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization			
	Application Number				litional numbers attached me property).
Tra	demark Application Nu	mber(s)		Registration Nur	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	_	ORDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL	-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	USI Properties, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organi	zation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if addition	al names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/1	-A			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	led is an assignment and the domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization		
		s) or Registration Numb the Registration Number (DO NOT E		litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Numbe	er(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)
	_			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name USI Realty Corp.			April 30, 2001
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	○ Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional r	names of receiving partie	s attached
Name	4-1484		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)		tate/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		the receiving party is no States, an appointment	e attached. (Designation
Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	or Registration Number	(S) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(Registration Nu	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Zurco, Inc.	And the second s		April 30, 2001
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional r	names of receiving partie	s attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)	S	tate/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.	t domiciled in the United of a domestic e attached. (Designation
		Assignment.)	
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
Trademark Application Number(s)			ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Zurn (Cayman Islands), Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
ndividual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ГА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	ed is an assignment and t domiciled in the United
Corporation	n Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
		or Registration Number Registration Number (DO NOT ENT.		litional numbers attached me property).
	demark Application Number(Registration Nun	
] [-, 		
	J			
	_			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Zurn Constructors, Inc. Formerly **◯** Corporation Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation **Association** Corporation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 **Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Zurn Devco, Inc. **Formerly Association** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Zurn EPC Services, Inc Name Formerly **Limited Partnership** Association Individual **General Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Zurn Golf Holding Corporation April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership **Association** Other California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Zurn Industries, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated April 30, 2001, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Pledgors") in favor of Wilmington Trust Company, and David A. Vanaskey, as Collateral Trustees (the "Collateral Trustees") for the Secured Holders (as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement referred to below). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined being used herein as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS:

Each Pledgor is a party to that certain Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of April 30, 2001 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Trust Agreement"), with the Collateral Trustees, in order to grant to the Collateral Trustees for their benefit and in trust for the equal and ratable benefit of the Representatives and the Secured Holders (each as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement) a lien on and security interest in all of their respective personal properties and fixtures now owned or hereafter acquired;

Each Pledgor has executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated April 30, 2001 made by the Pledgors to the Collateral Trustees (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"); and

Under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, Pledgors have granted a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Pledgors to the Collateral Trustees for the ratable benefit of the Secured Holders, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement covering such intellectual property for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Pledgor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Pledgor hereby grants to the Collateral Trustees for the ratable benefit of the Secured Holders a security interest in and to all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (i) the United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications and patent licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto (as such Schedule A may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Pledge and Security Agreement and this IP Security Agreement, each such supplement being in substantially the form of Exhibit G to the Pledge and Security Agreement (an "IP Security Agreement Supplement"), executed and delivered by such Pledgor to the Collateral Trustees from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "Patents");
- (ii) the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in Schedule B hereto (as such Schedule B may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Pledgor to the Collateral Trustees from time to time) (the "*Trademarks*");

NYDOCS03/594073

- (iii) the copyrights, United States and foreign copyright registrations and applications and copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (as such Schedule C may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Pledgor to the Collateral Trustees from time to time) (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. This Agreement secures, (a) in the case of each Pledgor that is not an Unrestricted Subsidiary Pledgor, the payment of all the Secured Obligations by the Borrowers now or hereafter existing under the Secured Agreements and (b) in the case of each Unrestricted Subsidiary Pledgor, the payment of all the Secured Obligations by the Borrowers now or hereafter existing under the Secured Agreements other than Secured Obligations arising under the 7-1/4% Notes and the 7-1/4 Notes.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Pledgor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement. Each Pledgor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Trustees with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, INC.

AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.

ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING, INC.

ARROW CONSOLIDATED CORPORATION

ASTERIA COMPANY

BATHCRAFT INC.

BAYLIS BROTHERS, INC.

BRUCKNER MANUFACTURING CORP.

CARLSBAD CORP.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING, INC.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING-LCA, INC.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING MFG., CO.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING PROPERTIES, INC.

COLUMBIA MATERIALS, LLC

COMPAX CORP.

DUAL-LITE INC.

DUAL-LITE MANUFACTURING, INC.

ELJER INDUSTRIES, INC.

ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY COMPANY

EZ HOLDINGS, INC.

GARY CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.

GATSBY SPAS, INC.

HL CAPITAL CORP.

IXL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

JACUZZI INC.

JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH, INC.

JUSI HOLDINGS, INC.

KIM LIGHTING INC.

KLI, INC.

LCA GROUP INC.

LCA (NS) INC.

LIGHTING CORPORATION OF

AMERICA, INC.

LOKELANI DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

LUXOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

MAILI KAI LAND DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

MOBILITE INC.

NEPCO OF AUSTRALIA, INC.

NEPCO OF CANADA, INC.

NEPCO OF FORD HEIGHTS, INC.

NEPCO OF FULTON, INC.

NEPCO OF PAKISTAN, INC.

NISSEN UNIVERSAL HOLDINGS INC.

OUTDOOR PRODUCTS LLC

PH PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

NYDOCS03/594073

PRESCOLITE LITE CONTROLS, INC.

PRESCOLITE, INC.

PROGRESS LIGHTING INC.

PROGRESSIVE LIGHTING, INC. (NC)

PROGRESSIVE LIGHTING, INC. (SC)

PROGRESS LIGHTING PROPERTIES, INC.

REDMONT, INC.

SANITARY-DASH MANUFACTURING CO., INC

SELKIRK CANADA U.S.A., INC.

SELKIRK EUROPE U.S.A., INC.

SELKIRK, INC.

SPAULDING LIGHTING, INC.

STRATEGIC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT,

INC.

STREAMWOOD CORPORATION

SUNDANCE SPAS, INC.

TA LIQUIDATION CORP.

TRIMFOOT CO.

TT LIQUIDATION CORP.

UGE LIQUIDATION INC.

UNITED STATES BRASS CORP.

U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC.

USI AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC.

USI ATLANTIC CORP.

USI CAPITAL, INC.

USI FUNDING, INC.

USI GLOBAL CORP.

USI PROPERTIES. INC.

USI REALTY CORP.

ZURCO, INC.

ZURNACQ OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

ZURN (CAYMAN ISLANDS), INC.

ZURN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

ZURN DEVCO, INC.

ZURN EPC SERVICES, INC.

ZURN GOLF HOLDING CORPORATION

ZURN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By.

Name: Steven C. Barre Title: Vice President

1YDOCS03/594073

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

Schedule A

Patents

None

NYDOCS03/594093.1

Schedule B

<u>Trademarks and Tradenames</u>

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Fusion Lock		75/727,998

NYDOCS03/594093.1

Schedule C

Copyrights

None

NYDOCS03/594093.1

Part D

Licenses

None

NYDOCS03/594093.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2001 REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0303